TS27C64AQ
{ Z T  SGS-THOMSON
ra©[f3©i[Li©ir[fM0©s
64K (8Kx 8) CMOS UV ERASABLE PROM
■ FAST ACCESS TIME - 150ns, 200ns, 250ns,
300ns
■ COMPATIBLE TO HIGH SPEED MICROPRO­
CESSORS ZERO WAIT STATE

^7 # . MOMUICTMl!®®
TS27C64AQ
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
TS27C64A-15XCQ 150ns 5V ±  5% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-20XCQ 200ns 5V ±  5% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-25XCQ 250ns 5V ±  5% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-30XCQ 300ns 5V ± 5% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-15CQ 150 ns 5V ±10% Oto +70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-20CQ 200 ns 5V ±  10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-25CQ 250 ns 5V ±10% Oto +70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-30CQ 300 ns 5V±10°/o 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-15VQ 150 ns 5V ±10% -  40 to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-20VQ 200 ns 5V ±10% -  40 to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-25VQ 250 ns 5V ±  10% -  40 to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C64A-30VQ 300 ns 5V ±  10% -  40 to + 85°C DIP-28
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
28-PIN CERAMIC DIP BULL’S EYE
D im .
m m in c h e s